	PATENTS ONLY	76.s
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	demarks: Please record the attached original docu Conveyance Type	ment(s) or copy(ies).
V New	Assignment Security Agre	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	
	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Scott Parsons] 2/14/2003
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Todd Brehmer		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1) Pacific Wireless Manufacturing Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 693 E. Draper Heights Way, Sui Address (line 2) Draper, UT 84020		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
City		Code
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
DO3 FFANAEIA 00000053 29176941	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Charles F. Hauff, Jr.	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center	
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t #2
		ditional numbers attached
1	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Itent Application Number(s)Patent N	r the same property). Number(s)
29176941		
	is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio st named executing inventor.	n was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	Deration Treaty (PCT)	
only	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	205.00
	l of Payment: Enclosed 🚺 Deposit Account 🔄	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	102814
		es 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature	
attach indica Charles F	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ac ted herein. . Hauff, Jr., Reg. No. 33,244 e of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 013829 FRAME: 0260

FORM	PTO-1619C		
Expires 06/30/99			
OMB 0651	-0027		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS UNLY	O E
Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attr Conveying Parties	
Name (line 1)		Execution Month Day
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 1)		Execution Orate Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1)		separate document from Assignment.)
E		-)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
14		

PATENT REEL: 013829 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Non-Provisional Design Patent of the United States is filed herewith entitled ANTENNA REFLECTOR.

AND WHEREAS, PACIFIC WIRELESS MANUFACTURING, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 693 East Draper Heights Way, Suite 210, Draper, Utah 84020, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR(S):

PATENT REEL: 013829 FRAME: 0262 I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §120 of any United States application(s), or §365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Status — Patent, Pending, Abandoned
Application Serial No.	Filing date	Status — Patent, Pending, Abandoned

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first co-inventor, if any <u>Sc</u>	ott Parsons		
Inventor's signature:	War	<u>ح</u>	
Date: 2-14-2003	•		
Address: 693 E. Draper Heights Way	Draper	Utah/United States	84020
Street Address	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Citizenship: United States			
Full name of second co-inventor, if any:	Todd Brehmer		
Inventor's signature:	Lieber	h set la	
Date: <u>2-3-2003</u>			
Address: 3258 Vintage Oaks Court	San Jose	California/United States	95148
Street Address	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Citizenship: United States			

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 Tel: (602) 382-6000 Fax: (602) 382-6070

1309289.1